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Donor: Kaye (Senger) Volk

Accession Date: 24 May 2010; 5 February 2014; 21 July 2015; 30 June 2016;
Collection Number: 011

Quantity: 1 linear foot

Summary: A collection of obituaries, death notices, and wedding notices of people who
were originally from, or resided in, the Devils Lake, North Dakota area; dating from 1952 to
2016.

Languages: English

Links:
- Obituaries and Notices Database for the Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection
- Devils Lake Journal
- St. Joseph Catholic Church: 125 Years, Devils Lake, ND, 1883-2008. Devils Lake,
N.D.: St. Joseph Catholic Church, 2008 (Grafton, N.D.: Morgan Printers), p. 196.
[BX4603.D48 S74 2008]

Access Restrictions: Open to the public, available upon request. Copyrights to items in this
collection remain with original copyright holders or are in the public domain.

Citation: Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection, 011, Germans from Russia Heritage Collection,
NDSU Libraries, Fargo, ND.

BIOGRAPHY

Kaye Senger was born to Thomas and Mary Senger. On April 14, 1964, Kaye married Richard
Volk, who was the son of Thomas and Marcella VVolk. The couple had four children: Alan,
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http://library.ndsu.edu/grhc/research/special-collections/index2.htm
http://library.ndsu.edu/grhc/
http://library.ndsu.edu/repository/handle/10365/19237
http://www.devilslakejournal.com/
http://odin-primo.hosted.exlibrisgroup.com/primo_library/libweb/action/display.do?tabs=detailsTab&ct=display&fn=search&doc=NDSU_ALMA21162015090001321&indx=1&recIds=NDSU_ALMA21162015090001321&recIdxs=0&elementId=0&renderMode=poppedOut&displayMode=full&frbrVersion=&dscnt=1&scp.scps=scope%3A%28NDSU_ALMA%29%2Cscope%3A%28NDSU_CDM%29%2Cscope%3A%28NDSU_DSPACE%29%2Cscope%3A%28NDSU%29%2Cprimo_central_multiple_fe&frbg=&tab=tab&dstmp=1376924177063&srt=rank&mode=Basic&dum=true&tb=t&vl(freeText0)=St.%20Joseph%20Catholic%20Church&vid=ndsu&gathStatIcon=true

Wanda, James, and Brian. Richard and Kaye (Senger) Volk reside on a farm near Webster, North
Dakota.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection consists of almost one thousand periodical clippings and
notices relating to events, such as weddings, anniversaries, or funerals. The majority of this
collection consists of obituaries of people who either lived in Devils Lake, North Dakota, or
were originally from the surrounding area. These materials date from 1952 until 2016. Most of
the clippings were taken from the Devils Lake Journal. The collection has been organized into
two series: Obituary and Subject.

A spreadsheet containing the vital information taken from these obituaries and notices has been
created and is available on DSpace. It can be accessed by clicking on “Obituaries and Notices
Database” at the following link: http://library.ndsu.edu/repository/handle/10365/19237

The Obituary Series was arranged alphabetically according to the surname/ last name of the
individual. The series includes newspaper clippings, memorial cards, and funeral programs of the
individuals. One folder of obituaries with multiple subjects is present. An individual might have
items in both the programs and obituaries folders of each letter. The newspaper clippings and the
funeral programs of each letter were separated and put into different folders due to preservation
concerns. The Obituaries and Notices Database (see link above) lists the box and folder
number(s) of each individual.

The Subject Series consists of seven folders of announcements and flyers from events around
Devils Lake and other periodical clippings that are not obituaries, but relate to the people and
events of that region. The series includes anniversary, birth, death, wedding and engagement, and
town and community announcements.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST
Box/Folder Contents

1/1 Finding aid, detailed inventory, and initial inventory

OBITUARY SERIES

1/2 Obituaries, A — newspaper clippings
1/3 Obituaries, A — programs
1/4 Obituaries, B — newspaper clippings
1/5 Obituaries, B — programs
1/6 Obituaries, C — newspaper clippings
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1/8
1/9

1/10
1/11

1/12
1/13

1/14
1/15

1/16
1/17

1/18

1/19
1/20

1/21
1/22

1/23
1/24

2/1
2/2

2/3
2/4

2/5
2/6

217
2/8

2/9

2/10
2/11

2/12

Obituaries, C — programs

Obituaries, D — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, D — programs

Obituaries, E, — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, E, — programs

Obituaries, F — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, F — programs

Obituaries, G — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, G — programs

Obituaries, H — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, H — programs

Obituaries, | — programs

Obituaries, J — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, J — programs

Obituaries, K — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, K — programs

Obituaries, L — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, L — programs

Obituaries, M — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, M — programs

Obituaries, N — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, N — programs

Obituaries, O — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, O — programs

Obituaries, P — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, P — programs

Obituaries, Q — newspaper clippings

Obituaries, R — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, R — programs

Obituaries, S — newspaper clippings
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2/13

2/14
2/15

2/16
2/17

2/18
2/19

2/20
2/21

2/22
2/23

2/24

2/25

2/26

2/27

2/28

2129

2/30

2/31

2/32
2/33

Obituaries, S — programs

Obituaries, T — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, T — programs

Obituaries, V — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, V — programs

Obituaries, W — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, W — programs

Obituaries, Y — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, Y — programs

Obituaries, Z — newspaper clippings
Obituaries, Z — programs

Obituaries, multiple names — newspaper clippings

SUBJECT SERIES

Anniversary announcements — newspaper clippings

Birth announcements — newspaper clippings

Death notices — newspaper clippings

Miscellaneous announcements and newspaper clippings
Religious announcements

Thank you cards and prayer cards

Town and Community announcements — newspaper clippings

Wedding and Engagement notices — newspaper clippings
Wedding — programs
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