

Finding aid to the Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection 2011.05

<u>Special Collections</u> <u>Home</u>

OVERVIEW

Donor: Kaye (Senger) Volk

Accession Date: 24 May 2010; 5 February 2014; 21 July 2015; 30 June 2016;

Collection Number: 011

Quantity: 1 linear foot

Summary: A collection of obituaries, death notices, and wedding notices of people who were originally from, or resided in, the Devils Lake, North Dakota area; dating from 1952 to 2016.

Languages: English

Links:

- Obituaries and Notices Database for the Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection
- Devils Lake Journal
- <u>St. Joseph Catholic Church: 125 Years, Devils Lake, ND, 1883-2008</u>. Devils Lake, N.D.: St. Joseph Catholic Church, 2008 (Grafton, N.D.: Morgan Printers), p. 196. [BX4603.D48 S74 2008]

Access Restrictions: Open to the public, available upon request. Copyrights to items in this collection remain with original copyright holders or are in the public domain.

Citation: Kaye (Senger) Volk Collection, 011, Germans from Russia Heritage Collection, NDSU Libraries, Fargo, ND.

BIOGRAPHY

Kaye Senger was born to Thomas and Mary Senger. On April 14, 1964, Kaye married Richard Volk, who was the son of Thomas and Marcella Volk. The couple had four children: Alan,

Wanda, James, and Brian. Richard and Kaye (Senger) Volk reside on a farm near Webster, North Dakota.

SCOPE AND CONTENT

The **Kaye** (**Senger**) **Volk Collection** consists of almost one thousand periodical clippings and notices relating to events, such as weddings, anniversaries, or funerals. The majority of this collection consists of obituaries of people who either lived in Devils Lake, North Dakota, or were originally from the surrounding area. These materials date from 1952 until 2016. Most of the clippings were taken from the *Devils Lake Journal*. The collection has been organized into two series: Obituary and Subject.

A spreadsheet containing the vital information taken from these obituaries and notices has been created and is available on DSpace. It can be accessed by clicking on "Obituaries and Notices Database" at the following link: http://library.ndsu.edu/repository/handle/10365/19237

The <u>Obituary Series</u> was arranged alphabetically according to the surname/ last name of the individual. The series includes newspaper clippings, memorial cards, and funeral programs of the individuals. One folder of obituaries with multiple subjects is present. An individual might have items in both the programs and obituaries folders of each letter. The newspaper clippings and the funeral programs of each letter were separated and put into different folders due to preservation concerns. The Obituaries and Notices Database (see link above) lists the box and folder number(s) of each individual.

The <u>Subject Series</u> consists of seven folders of announcements and flyers from events around Devils Lake and other periodical clippings that are not obituaries, but relate to the people and events of that region. The series includes anniversary, birth, death, wedding and engagement, and town and community announcements.

BOX AND FOLDER LIST

Box/Folder	Contents
1/1	Finding aid, detailed inventory, and initial inventory
	OBITUARY SERIES
1/2 1/3	Obituaries, A – newspaper clippings Obituaries, A – programs
1/4 1/5	Obituaries, B – newspaper clippings Obituaries, B – programs
1/6	Obituaries, C – newspaper clippings

1/7	Obituaries, C – programs
1/8 1/9	Obituaries, D – newspaper clippings Obituaries, D – programs
1/10 1/11	Obituaries, E, – newspaper clippings Obituaries, E, – programs
1/12 1/13	Obituaries, F – newspaper clippings Obituaries, F – programs
1/14 1/15	$\begin{array}{l} Obituaries,G-new spaper\ clippings\\ Obituaries,G-programs \end{array}$
1/16 1/17	Obituaries, H – newspaper clippings Obituaries, H – programs
1/18	Obituaries, I – programs
1/19 1/20	Obituaries, J – newspaper clippings Obituaries, J – programs
1/21 1/22	Obituaries, K – newspaper clippings Obituaries, K – programs
1/23 1/24	$\begin{array}{l} Obituaries,L-new spaper\ clippings\\ Obituaries,L-programs \end{array}$
2/1 2/2	$\begin{array}{l} Obituaries, M-new spaper\ clippings \\ Obituaries, M-programs \end{array}$
2/3 2/4	$\begin{array}{l} Obituaries,N-new spaper\ clippings\\ Obituaries,N-programs \end{array}$
2/5 2/6	Obituaries, O – newspaper clippings Obituaries, O – programs
2/7 2/8	Obituaries, P – newspaper clippings Obituaries, P – programs
2/9	Obituaries, Q – newspaper clippings
2/10 2/11	Obituaries, R – newspaper clippings Obituaries, R – programs
2/12	Obituaries, S – newspaper clippings

2/13	Obituaries, S – programs
2/14 2/15	Obituaries, T – newspaper clippings Obituaries, T – programs
2/16 2/17	Obituaries, V – newspaper clippings Obituaries, V – programs
2/18 2/19	Obituaries, W – newspaper clippings Obituaries, W – programs
2/20 2/21	Obituaries, Y – newspaper clippings Obituaries, Y – programs
2/22 2/23	Obituaries, Z – newspaper clippings Obituaries, Z – programs
2/24	Obituaries, multiple names – newspaper clippings
	SUBJECT SERIES
2/25	SUBJECT SERIES Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings
2/25 2/26	
	Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings
2/26	Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings Birth announcements – newspaper clippings
2/26 2/27	Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings Birth announcements – newspaper clippings Death notices – newspaper clippings
2/26 2/27 2/28	Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings Birth announcements – newspaper clippings Death notices – newspaper clippings Miscellaneous announcements and newspaper clippings
2/26 2/27 2/28 2/29	Anniversary announcements – newspaper clippings Birth announcements – newspaper clippings Death notices – newspaper clippings Miscellaneous announcements and newspaper clippings Religious announcements